CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet

220-3-.25 Commercial Taking and Landing of Gulf Reef Fish Species
220-3-.30 Saltwater Fish Creel, Bag, Possession and Size Limits

Date Filed: May 14, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

New Rule:

220-6-.60 Disposal of Trash, Garbage, or Plastics from a Vessel

Date Filed: May 14, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

B. CONTRACTORS, LICENSING BOARD FOR GENERAL
Amended Rule:
230-X-1-.04 Change in Form of Operation
Date Filed: April 29, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

C. COURT REPORTERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rules:
257-X-3-.06 Renewal
Chapter 257-X-7  Appendix I — Fee Schedule
Date Filed: May 17,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rules:
290-3-3-.52.01 Teacher Leader
290-3-3-.53.01 Instructional Leadership
Date Filed: May 13,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

E. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
Amended Rule:
420-3-26-.06 Radiation Safety Requirements for Users of X-Rays in Healing Arts
or Servicers of X-Ray Equipment
Date Filed: May 20, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

F. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
660-1-6-.07 Access to Licensure and Approval Information
Date Filed: May 6, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.



INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

482-1-112-.07 Description of Actuarial Memorandum Including an Asset
Adequacy and Regulatory Asset Adequacy Issues Summary

482-1-115-.03 Definitions

482-1-120-.05 General Calculation Requirements for Basic Reserves and Premium
Deficiency Reserves

482-1-139-.04 2001 CSO Preferred Class Structure Table

Date Filed: May 13,2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

Repealed Rules:

Chapter 520-1-1 Administrative Policies

Chapter 520-2-3 Planning Guidelines for Public Library Service

Chapter 520-2-4 STARS: State of Alabama Resource Sharing Program

Date Filed: May 13,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

New Rules:

Chapter 520-1-1 Administrative Policies

Chapter 520-2-3 Planning Guidelines for Public Library Service

Chapter 520-2-4 STARS: State of Alabama Resource Sharing Program

Date Filed: May 13,2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

Amended Rules:

530-X-2-.01 Purpose

530-X-2-.04 Procedures for Liquefied Petroleum Gas Filling Stations
530-X-2-.05 Procedures for Reporting Incident

530-X-2-.07 Liquefied Petroleum Gas Motor Fuel Carburetion Equipment
530-X-2-.15 Qualifications of Persons Performing Work on Liquefied Gas

Systems
Date Filed: May 12, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

Repealed Rule:

530-X-2-.17 Purpose

Date Filed: May 12, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-7-.03 Inpatient Benefits

560-X-7-.15 Inpatient Non-Covered Services

560-X-7-.16 Utilization Review for Inpatient Hospital Admissions and
Concurrent Stays

560-X-7-.17 Outpatient Hospital Services

Date Filed: May 12, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.



New Rule:

560-X-7-.13 Adverse Events, Hospital-Acquired Conditions, and Present on
Admission Indicators

Date Filed: May 12, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 540-X-7  Appendix B — Physician Assistant Job Description

Date Filed: May 20, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

Chapter 545-X-2  Appendix A — Application for License to Practice
Medicine/Osteopathy

Chapter 545-X-2  Appendix B — Alabama Medical License Renewal Application

Chapter 545-X-2 ~ Appendix E — Retired Senior Volunteer Program: Application for
Renewal of License to Practice Medicine or Osteopathy

545-X-3-.01 Definitions

545-X-3-.03 Initiation of a Contested Case; Notice and Opportunity for Hearing
in Contested Cases; Contents of Notice; Procedure Upon Failure of
Notified Party to Appear; Presentation of Evidence and Argument;
Right to Counsel; Disposition by Stipulation; Settlement; Contents
of Record; Public Attendance at Oral Proceedings; Recordings and
Transcripts of Oral Proceedings

545-X-3-.04 Discovery in Contested Cases

545-X-3-.05 Witnesses/How Subpoenaed and Sworn; Failure to Comply

545-X-3-.06 Intervention in Contested Cases

545-X-3-.08 Conduct of Hearings in Contested Cases; Appointment and
Authority of Legal Counsel; Grounds for Suspension or Revocation
of License

545-X-3-.10 Form and Content of Final Order; When Final Order to be

Rendered; Service of Notice and Copies of Final Order
Date Filed: May 5, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION (cont.)

Amended Rules:

545-X-3-.15 Applications for Reinstatement of Licenses and Applications for
Modification of Orders

Chapter 545-X-5  Continuing Medical Education

Date Filed: May 5, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

NURSING, BOARD OF
Repealed Rules:
610-X-2-.08 Definitions, Disciplinary Action

Chapter 610-X-8  Disciplinary Action
Date Filed: May 21, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.



New Rules:

610-X-2-.08 Definitions, Disciplinary Action

Chapter 610-X-8  Disciplinary Action

Date Filed: May 21, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
810-5-1-.451 Prerequisites to Issuance of Apportioned License Plates or Cab
Cards
Date Filed: April 29, 2010
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

Repealed Rule:

810-5-1-.207 Disabled Veterans — Uses and Transferability of Distinctive Tags

Date Filed: April 29, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2009.

SECRETARY OF STATE

Amended Rule:

Chapter 820-2-6 Procedures for Provisional Voting

Date Filed: May 20, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 26, 2010.

SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

850-X-4-.03 Disposition of Applications

Date Filed: May 11, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.

New Rule:

850-X-7-.03 Inactive Status

Date Filed: May 11, 2010

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2010.



